FOIA-FJ-1 SUR (Costs + %)



Filed 20 March 09 A9:51 Marilyn Burgess - District Clerk Harris County EA001\_462491 By: V ZAMORA

2.19.2020

THE STATE OF TEXAS	9	IN THE DISTRICT COURT
vs.	§	OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
MALIKA SHANICE DUBOSE, ET AL	S	262ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

FINAL JUDGMENT OF FORFEITURE		
DUBOSE is Defendant-Principal, and FINANCIAL CASUA Defendant-Surety; Defendant-Principal was duly notified of t Defendant-Surety answered; and the Court, after considering the	se wherein the State of Texas is Plaintiff, MALIKA SHANICE LTY & SURETY INC. (AGENT: SHEBA MUHARIB) is the forfeiture, but failed to answer, and has wholly defaulted; ne pleadings and evidence herein, finds: no sufficient cause was ST 5, 2019; that the Judgment of Forfeiture heretofore rendered	
TEX. CODE CRIM. PROC. ANN. art. 22.13 inter- of forfeiture to the date of Defendant-Principal's in	est shall accrue at the interest rate provided by law from the date accretation on AUGUST 17, 2019; and	
TEX. CODE CRIM. PROC. ANN. art. 22.16 interdate of forfeiture to the date of final judgment here	rest shall accrue at the interest rate provided by law from the ein; and	
remittitur of all of the amount of the bond after deducting the appropriate.	costs of court and the interest accrued on the bond amount is	
the State of Texas shall have and recover from MALIKA SH	RIB), Defendant-Surety, jointly and severally, the costs of court led by law on the bond amount, \$1,500.00 (DOLLARS), for all notice of the Judgment of Forfeiture and Bond in the Clerk's	
Signed this day of, 20	Signed: Signed	
Approved as to form:	JUDGE PRESIDING	
	Juliante	
ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY	ATT RNEY/DEFENDANT-SURETY	
In accordance with Rule 239A of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedur, known mailing address of the party against whom the Default Final Judgment Harris County, Texas, is as follows:	re, I hereby certify to the District Clerk of Flarris County, Texas, that the last nt is taken in Scire Facias No. 1632099-A in the 262ND District Court of	

DEFENDANT-

MALIKA SHANICE DUBOSE

PRINCIPAL:

1811 GLENDALE DR. A

**KILLEEN, TX 76549** 

ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

KAG

